## Criteria Checklist Alabama Medicaid Agency Special Ostomy Supplies

<b>PREREQUISITE CRITERIA</b> All of the following must be met with supporting documentation*:	
	Patient is Medicaid eligible
	Physician must sign and date the order to indicate the reasons for the supplies, and state which supplies the
	recipient will need
ADDITIONAL CRITERIA One of the following must be met:	
	The patient has a colostomy that leaks as the result of indentions on the abdomen
	The patient has a colostomy that retracts intermittently
	The patient has a stoma that does not come above the wafer line
	The patient has a stoma that is recessed and surrounded by skin folds
	The patient has an enterocutaneous fistula that has copious amount of drainage and/or blood

## **LIMITATIONS**

Medical necessity for use of greater quantity of supplies than the amounts listed must be clearly documented by the physician in the patient's medical record and submitted with the prior authorization request.

## PROCEDURE CODES

A4421 with SC Modifier

<sup>\*</sup>Documentation may include notes from the patient chart and patient medical records.